FORM PTO-1595 (altered) R 06 - 17 - 1999 IR U.S. DEPARTMENT (Patent and Trademark (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (wp. 4/94) Image: Display (inscited) IR U.S. DEPARTMENT (Patent and Trademark 1 Name of conveying party(ies): Image: Display (inscited) Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Image: Display (inscited) Image: Display (inscited) Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy 1. Name of conveying party(ies): David Cutler Image: Display (inscited) Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy 1. Name of conveying party(ies): David Cutler Image: Display (inscited) Patent Address: Suite 42D, 880 D 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes (int Not Name: Tranzcan Ventures Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes (int Not Name City: Victoria State/Province: 3. Nature of conveyance: (internal Address: B80 Douglas Stree Country: Canada ZIP/Postal 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 14, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s)	Office SS ST PARA
To the Honourable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy 1. Name of conveying party(ies): David Cutler Sean A. Hennis Carl Nesbitt Michael James O'Connor Esmond Shong Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? (x) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Country: Execution Date: May 14, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No(s):	et B.C. Code: <u>V8W 2B7</u>
David Cutler Sean A. Hennis Carl Nesbitt Michael James O'Connor Esmond Shong Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? (x) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other	et B.C. Code: <u>V8W 2B7</u> s (x)No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ::: Yes (:::) No 3. Nature of conveyance: City: VictoriaState/Province:Country:CanadaZIP/Postal (x) Assignment (_) Merger (_) Security Agreement (_) Change of Name (_) Other	B.C. Code: <u>V8W 2B7</u> Is (2)No
3. Nature of conveyance: City: Victoria State/Province: (x) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: May 14, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 14, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No(s):	Code: <u>V8W 2B7</u> is (x) No
(x) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other	95 (x) No
(1) Security Agreement (1) Change of Name (1) Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 11 Execution Date: May 14, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 11 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 14, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No(s):	95 (x) No
Execution Date: May 14, 1999 GG-106 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 14, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No(s):	320
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>May 14, 1999</u> A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>May 14, 1999</u> A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No(s):	
1999-0346	
Additional numbers attached? () Yes (a) No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Riches, McKenzie & Herbert	
7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00
Internal Address:Suite 2900	
Street Address: <u>2 Bloor Street East</u> () Authorized to be charged to deposit account	unt.
City: Toronto State/Province: Ontario 8. Deposit account number: 18-1350	
Country: <u>Canada</u> ZIP/Postal Code: <u>M4W 3J5</u> (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos	sit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true c the original document.	opy af
Paul Herbert 27,278 Ju Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature Date	ne 8, 1999
Manie on ereen orginang neg. no. orginature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	0.00
ΡΔΤΙ	06/16/1999 TTRANI 00000074 291063 02 FC:581
REEL: 010021	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CUTLER, David, HENNIS, Sean A., NESBITT, Carl, O'CONNOR, Michael James and SHONG, Esmond the undersigned, whose full post office addresses are 4351 Blenkinsop Road, Victoria, B.C., 807 71 Jamieson Court, New Westminister, B.C.; 3280 Beach Drive, Victoria, B.C.; 3270 Beach Drive, Victoria, B.C.; and 3161 Aldridge Street, Victoria, B.C.

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **TRANZCAN VENTURES INC.**, a corporation of Victoria, B.C., having a place of business at Suite 420, 880 Douglas Street, Victoria, B.C., V8W 2B7, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith (enclosed), and entitled "BOARD GAME" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

David Cutler Sean A. Hennis Carl Nesbitt Michael James O'Connor Executed at this dav 1999 of

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, Charbette A. Salomon, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Michael James O'Connor duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

(Signature of Witness)

Name: <u>CHARLOTTE A. SALOMON</u> Barrister & Solicitor Addres 20 - 880 DOUGLAS ST., VICTORIA, B.C. V&W 2B7

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, $\mathcal{J} \in \mathcal{J}^{e} \in \mathcal{C} \cap \mathcal{K} \in \mathcal{I} \subset \mathcal{I}$, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Esmond Shong duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

(Signature of Witness) Name: Joyce & GREIG Address: #13 - 2867 SCORE LAKE RO VICTERIH BC VGB 4P9

PATENT REEL: 010021 FRAME: 0183

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I. Change f Shong, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see David Cutler duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

Managaret Shong (Signature of Witness) Name: <u>Marcyacet Shong</u> Address: <u>3161 Address</u>: <u>3161 Address</u>: <u>5164 Address</u>: <u>5164 Address</u>

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, Linda Schulz, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Sean A. Hennis duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

(Signature of Witness)

(orginatine of the intess)

Name: Linda Schulz

Address: 146 Dunant Crog

Penticton, BC V2A3E9.

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I. JAN UANSEN, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Carl Nesbity duly, sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

(Signature of Witness)

Name: DAN LANSEN Address: FSI CORMONANT ST VICTORIA ISC VSW IRD

RECORDED: 06/14/1999